DSCC 2020 Student Programs

The 2020 DSCC will continue the tradition of earlier ASME Dynamic Systems and Control Conferences in providing students and young professionals with activities and events tailored to their careers and needs. We are pleased to announce the following activities and events.

The 2020 DSCC Best Student Paper Award Competition

All papers first-authored by students can participate in a Best Student Paper Award competition (see full eligibility below). Finalists will present their papers twice at the 2020 DSCC: (i) at a dedicated Best Student Paper competition session, and (ii) at a regular session. The presentation at the Best Student Paper Award competition session would be 12 minutes long with 3 minutes reserved for Q&A. The finalists and winner will receive special recognition at the 2020 DSCC awards ceremony. Moreover, funds will be made available to defray a large portion of these students' conference-related expenses.

Eligibility: A participant in the competition must (i) be a student at the time the paper (the competition entry) was submitted to 2020 DSCC; (ii) serve as the first author on the competition entry; (iii) present the paper at DSCC him/herself; and (iv) provide a nomination letter from his/her advisor certifying the above.

To compete for the Best Student Paper Award, the paper must be nominated by the student's advisor. The nomination package, including a nomination letter and the paper in one pdf file, should be sent to Dr. Xu Chen and Dr. Beibei Ren, Student and Young Members Chairs, 2020 ASME DSCC at <u>dscc2020.studentsapp@gmail.com</u>. The nomination letter should be on the official letterhead in the format of the <u>sample letter (https://tinyurl.com/y6yvbxp6</u>). The deadline for nominations is August 3rd, 2020.

Student Career Advising / Networking Session

DSCC 2020 will host focused panel discussions on career development in industries and the current job market. Join a panel of industrial and academic representatives to reflect on and rethink the planning and control of a life-long learning journey. Final information to be released in the DSCC 2020 program.

Student Participation Support

Funds from DSCC 2020 and the ASME Dynamic Systems & Control Division (DSCD) will be made available to support student participation at DSCC 2020. The funding will be released after the conclusion of the conference. The DSCC 2020 will release a call for application before the conference starting date.

ASME and the DSCC 2020 organizing committee are closely monitoring the Coronavirus (COVID-19) situation to ensure the health and safety of our meeting and conference participants. The final format of student activities may change between now and the conference dates. The DSCC 2020 organizing committee will release additional information when available. Please also visit the conference website <u>https://event.asme.org/DSCC</u> for updates along the way.

Best regards,

Xu Chen and Beibei Ren Student and Young Members Chairs, DSCC 2020